

8ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10044/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2016  
in CRP No. 3670/2013 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

S. NANDAKUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R. RAVI AND ANR. Respondent(s)  
(for extension of time to vacate the premises and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 10059/2016

(With appln.(s) for extension of time to vacate the premises and  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

I.A. No.2 in SLP(C) No. 10468/2016

(With appln.(s) for extension of time to vacate the premises and  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. Seluaraj, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications for extension of time to vacate the  
premises are dismissed.

[RAJINDER KAUR]

[ SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.